INVITATION TO BID SHACOG PURCHASING ALLIANCE Sealed bids will be received by the SHACOG Purchasing Alliance until 2:00 PM on Thursday, October 3, 2024, to be publicly opened and read immediately thereafter, at the offices of the South Hills Area Council of Governments (SHACOG) for the following commodities: 1. Bagged Rock Salt 2. Bagged Snow and Ice Melt

2. Bagged Nock Salt 3. Calcium Chloride 4. Enhanced Deicer 5. Gasoline and Diesel Fuel 6. Grass Seed 7. Infield Conditioner

8. Liquid Calcium Chloride iquid Magnesium Chloride 10. Lubricants (Motor Oil, Diesel Oil, etc.) 11. Pesticides

11. Pesticides 12. Snowplow Blades and Cutting Edges Vendors must pay the annual administrative fee to be registered with the SHACOG Purchasing Alliance to access and submit the bids. Directions on how to register, access the General Instructions to Bidders, Specifications. Official access the General Instructions to Bidders, Specifications, Official Proposal Forms and submit the bids may be obtained from the SHACOG office, 2600 Old Greentree Road, Carnegie, PA 15106, 412-429-1130, **sue.dawson@shacog.com**. All bids must be prepared online and then printed and submitted in written form in a sealed envelope addressed to SHACOG Purchasing Alliance

submitted in written form in a sealed envelope addressed to SHACOG Purchasing Alliance, 2600 Old Greentree Road, Carnegie, PA 15106 and have the words PROPOSAL FOR marked on the outside of the envelope. Bidders are invited to submit proposals on any or all commodities, but each commodity bid must be submitted in a separate sealed and marked envelope. Unless otherwise specified, each bid must be accompanied by a CERTIFIED CHECK, CASHIER'S CHECK, or BID BOND in the amount of ONE THOUSAND (\$1,000.00) DOLLARS made payable to the SHACOG Purchasing Alliance and its Participating Municipalities. The governing bodies of the member municipalities reserve the right to reject any or all bids or specifications when deemed to be in the best interest of the municipality. Stanley Louis Gorski

to be in the point the municipality. Stanley Louis Gorski SHACOG Purchasing Alliance